Race Date
October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places):17

4703
4691
4690
4678
4676
4692
4709
4715
4696
4689
4693
4694
4695
4688
4718
4682
4684
4716
4681
4686
4710
4704
4687
4717
4708
4712
4700
4697
4683
4714
4713
4705
4707
4711
4706
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Baylor Miller
Damian Godman
David Gingerich
Graysen Beasley
Carter Adams
Marc Hernandez
Max Rickly
Landon Troyer
Jack Long

Jaden Fisher
Cole Hively
Parker Johnson
Joe Keyser

Max Estep

Blake Williams
Ben Checkley
Thomas Cornell
James Vaneyk
Braysen Bourne
Owen Diller
Isaiah Rodzankas
Gabe Miller
Layne Emenhiser
Silvan von Holzen
Aiden Neff

Elijah Shell

Nolan Mellott
Colin Mack
Jackson Cole
Joseph Snyder
Williams Simmons
Will Miller

Cesar Moreno
Peyton Schrock
Greysen Miller

Team - NorthWood
Team Score (places):48

1 4814 Calix Truex
2 4774 Wesley Bell
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2019 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time

Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1

Average Time: 11:07.65
6 1 1 11:00.30 11:00.30 0:00.00
8 2 3 11:01.42 22:01.72 0:01.12
8 3 6 11:04.46 33:06.18 0:04.16
8 5 11 11:14.61 44:20.79 0:14.31
8 6 17 11:17.45 55:38.24 0:17.15
7 (7 (24) 11:20.69 1:06:58.93 0:20.39
8 (9) (33) 11:22.72 1:18:21.65 0:22.42
8 More Than 7 11:39.73 1:30:01.38 0:39.43
7 More Than 7 12:10.90 1:42:12.28 1:10.60
6 More Than 7 12:15.58 1:54:27.86 1:15.28
8 More Than 7 12:32.47 2:07:00.33 1:32.17
7 More Than 7 12:43.88 2:19:44.21 1:43.58
7 More Than 7 12:44.23 2:32:28.44 1:43.93
8 More Than 7 12:53.98 2:45:22.42 1:53.68
6 More Than 7 12:54.83 2:58:17.25 1:54.53
8 More Than 7 12:55.44 3:11:12.69 1.55.14
6 More Than 7 13:13.74 3:24:26.43 2:13.44
8 More Than 7 13:14.36 3:37:40.79 2:14.06
8 More Than 7 13:20.47 3:51:01.26 2:20.17
7 More Than 7 13:20.98 4:04:22.24 2:20.68
6 More Than 7 13:26.74 4:17:48.98 2:26.44
8 More Than 7 13:28.20 4:31:17.18 2:27.90
7 More Than 7 13:30.44 4:44:47.62 2:30.14
6 More Than 7 13:51.41 4:58:39.03 2:51.11
7 More Than 7 13:53.64 5:12:32.67 2:53.34
8 More Than 7 14:07.61 5:26:40.28 3:07.31
8 More Than 7 14:07.67 5:40:47.95 3:07.37
7 More Than 7 14:10.93 5:54:58.88 3:10.63
8 More Than 7 14:45.90 6:09:44.78 3:45.60
6 More Than 7 15:09.49 6:24:54.27 4:09.19
8 More Than 7 15:22.74 6:40:17.01 4:22.44
6 More Than 7 16:19.54 6:56:36.55 5:19.24
6 More Than 7 16:51.20 7:13:27.75 5:50.90
8 More Than 7 16:51.70 7:30:19.45 5:51.40
6 More Than 7 17:04.75 7:47:24.20 6:04.45

Finish Position - 2

Average Time: 11:41.35
7 4 4 11:08.50 11:08.50 0:00.00
8 8 12 11:21.23 22:29.73 0:12.73

10/05/2019 01:57:23



2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 05, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - NorthWood Finish Position- 2

Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 11:41.35
3 4794 Carson Mashack 8 10 22 11:53.63 34:23.36 0:45.13
4 4804 Bryce Parvu-Timmer 8 11 33 11:56.98 46:20.34 0:48.48
5 4773 Colton Balasa 8 15 48 12:06.43 58:26.77 0:57.93
6 4815 Caleb Vincent 6 (18) (66) 12:18.73 1:10:45.50 1:10.23
7 4808 Trace Roa 8 (20) (86) 12:21.98 1:23:07.48 1:13.48
8 4787 Wilson Gay 7 More Than 7 12:23.49 1:35:30.97 1:14.99
9 4790 Zachary Hochstetler 8 More Than 7 12:29.20 1:48:00.17 1:20.70
10 4785 Easton Feenstra 7 More Than 7 12:31.65 2:00:31.82 1:23.15
11 4778 Dillon Boggs 8 More Than 7 12:46.70 2:13:18.52 1:38.20
12 4788 Collin Goss 6 More Than 7 12:50.98 2:26:09.50 1:42.48
13 4786 Tyler Frye 6 More Than 7 12:58.30 2:39:07.80 1:49.80
14 4801 Colin Moyer 6 More Than 7 13:15.18 2:52:22.98 2:06.68
15 4782 Drew Davis 6 More Than 7 13:16.99 3:05:39.97 2:08.49
16 4806 Henry Pfeiffer 6 More Than 7 13:22.23 3:19:02.20 2:13.73
17 4805 Braxton Parvu-Timmer 7 More Than 7 13:22.69 3:32:24.89 2:14.19
18 4811 Nathan Shrock 6 More Than 7 13:26.15 3:45:51.04 2:17.65
19 4780 Maddox Brown 7 More Than 7 13:31.26 3:59:22.30 2:22.76
20 4796 Clayton Mason 7 More Than 7 13:34.48 4:12:56.78 2:25.98
21 4803 Lucas Nave 7 More Than 7 13:35.94 4:26:32.72 2:27.44
22 4784 Titus Eby 7 More Than 7 13:47.95 4:40:20.67 2:39.45
23 4807 Lucas Ramer 8 More Than 7 14:22.00 4:54:42.67 3:13.50
24 4792 Logan Marker 7 More Than 7 14:23.94 5:09:06.61 3:15.44
25 4813 Casin Truex 6 More Than 7 14:34.24 5:23:40.85 3:25.74
26 4789 Jackson Greenlee 6 More Than 7 14:37.81 5:38:18.66 3:29.31
27 4775 lsaac Bell 6 More Than 7 14:42.66 5:53:01.32 3:34.16
28 4810 Marshall Sell 6 More Than 7 14:43.87 6:07:45.19 3:35.37
29 4809 Colton Rouch 6 More Than 7 15:03.74 6:22:48.93 3:55.24
30 4802 Maddox Mullett 6 More Than 7 15:24.57 6:38:13.50 4:16.07
31 4818 Kasen Yoder 6 More Than 7 15:42.49 6:53:55.99 4:33.99
32 4799 Tyler Miller 6 More Than 7 15:45.95 7:09:41.94 4:37.45
33 4793 Collin Martin 8 More Than 7 15:46.15 7:25:28.09 4:37.65
34 4779 Aiden Boggs 6 More Than 7 17:33.24 7:43:01.33 6:24.74

Team - Discovery Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places):72 Average Time: 12:06.06
1 4502 Tyler Rerick 7 12 12 11:57.33 11:57.33 0:00.00
2 4475 Kush Grewal 6 13 25 12:01.94 23:59.27 0:04.61
3 4486 Tyler Kazmarski 7 14 39 12:03.58 36:02.85 0:06.25
4 4516 Zach Woods 6 16 55 12:10.70 48:13.55 0:13.37
5 4471 Henry Gauthier 8 17 72 12:16.73 1:00:30.28 0:19.40
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Discovery
Team Score (places):72
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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4500
4476
4498
4511
4501
4472
4509
4461
4478
4499
4477
4482
4512
4465
4481
4474
4496
4505
4466
4513
4488
4508
4491
4484
4467
4487
4480
4479
4510
4515
4490
4483
4492
4464
4463
4469
4460
4493
4494
4489
4473

Luke Petras
David Guarraci
Leo Ni

Kaden Snyder
Benjamin Reihl
Nolan Geisel
Salah Sirajuddin
Cole Bell
Landon Halicki
Braeden Perez
Dylan Hacken
William Hurst
Jesse Stambaugh
Chris Chen
Noah Hoppers
Kale Grewal
Baraka Muna
Jack Ryan
Logan Cira
Kaden Stewart
Evan Knapick
William Sidorowicz
Gavin Lundry
Logan Jurgenson
Aiden Confer
Kenneth Kirleis
Jackson Hlade
Patrick Henning
Skyler Snyder
Joseph Sullivan
Alexander Leung
Owen Jaquess
Caleb Mann
Gavin Chaput
Cameron Brown
Giovanni DeSouza
Hani Baki
Cooper McAfoos
Conor Melody
Owen Lambert
Mikan Gensic

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:06.06
6 (22) (94) 12:24.10 1:12:54.38 0:26.77
7 (23) (117) 12:36.55 1:25:30.93 0:39.22
6 More Than 7 12:39.61 1:38:10.54 0:42.28
8 More Than 7 12:45.27 1:50:55.81 0:47.94
7 More Than 7 12:45.49 2:03:41.30 0:48.16
7 More Than 7 12:48.92 2:16:30.22 0:51.59
6 More Than 7 12:52.58 2:29:22.80 0:55.25
6 More Than 7 12:57.90 2:42:20.70 1:00.57
7 More Than 7 12:59.93 2:55:20.63 1.02.60
6 More Than 7 13:02.18 3:08:22.81 1.04.85
6 More Than 7 13:06.25 3:21:29.06 1:08.92
7 More Than 7 13:09.88 3:34:38.94 1:12.55
6 More Than 7 13:17.73 3:47:56.67 1:20.40
7 More Than 7 13:24.72 4:01:21.39 1:27.39
6 More Than 7 13:26.73 4:14:48.12 1:29.40
6 More Than 7 13:32.48 4:28:20.60 1:35.15
8 More Than 7 13:35.13 4:41:55.73 1:37.80
7 More Than 7 13:36.14 4:55:31.87 1:38.81
6 More Than 7 13:38.18 5:09:10.05 1:40.85
6 More Than 7 13:44.89 5:22:54.94 1:47.56
6 More Than 7 13:53.45 5:36:48.39 1:56.12
6 More Than 7 13:54.66 5:50:43.05 1:57.33
7 More Than 7 13:58.72 6:04:41.77 2:01.39
7 More Than 7 14:15.74 6:18:57.51 2:18.41
7 More Than 7 14:16.40 6:33:13.91 2:19.07
6 More Than 7 14:19.64 6:47:33.55 2:22.31
6 More Than 7 14:25.16 7:01:58.71 2:27.83
6 More Than 7 14:47.49 7:16:46.20 2:50.16
6 More Than 7 15:16.46 7:32:02.66 3:19.13
7 More Than 7 15:28.24 7:47:30.90 3:30.91
8 More Than 7 15:29.87 8:03:00.77 3:32.54
6 More Than 7 15:33.74 8:18:34.51 3:36.41
7 More Than 7 15:35.97 8:34:10.48 3:38.64
6 More Than 7 15:36.78 8:49:47.26 3:39.45
6 More Than 7 15:38.41 9:05:25.67 3:41.08
7 More Than 7 15:48.99 9:21:14.66 3:51.66
8 More Than 7 16:08.37 9:37:23.03 4:11.04
6 More Than 7 16:50.72 9:54:13.75 4:53.39
6 More Than 7 17:00.24 10:11:13.9 5:02.91
6 More Than 7 17:37.90 10:28:51.8 5:40.57
6 More Than 7 38:22.78 11:07:14.6  26:25.45
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Race Date

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Goshen Middle School

Team Score (places):143

4560
4556
4551
4558
4564
4545
4565
4555
4546
4540
4543
4562
4554
4542
4539
4541
4559
4549
4563
4536
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Quinn Shreiner Landes
Jonathon Ruiz

Caelan Miller

Erich Schramm

Isaiah Weishaupt
Evan Hochstedler
Brayden Wiese

Jose Perez

Lawson Kauffman
Andrew Dilworth
Lincoln Fisher

Isaac Studebaker
Jacob Murphy
Cooper Fish

Alex Diaz Ruiz
Sebastian Eikler

Tyler Scott

Christian Lopez

Leo Teran

Julian Chavoyo-Lopez

Team - Concord
Team Score (places):150

4382
4380
4397
4387
4393
4391
4398
4384
4383
4396
4392
4390
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Yoder Braylon
Gingerich Andrew
Salvador Yazid
Jimenez Emery
Campanello Michael
Meyer Jaxson
DeVries Zachary
Ibarra Carlos
Florea Bryce
Dorrier Trevor
Frankenberger Joel
Kamp Jacob

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):167

1 4867
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Gabe Glass

Grade

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's JV

Overall
Place

00 ~N O 0000 O O 0 W00 ~NOWWO N0~ 0000 0N

0O ~N~N0W N0 0 ~N N 00 o

8

19

26
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25

29

33

42
(43)
(44)
More Than
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More Than
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Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 12:50.63

19
45
72
104
143
(188)

(236)

12:19.21
12:46.31
12:50.48
12:58.71
13:18.44
13:27.57
13:36.24
13:55.48
14:01.98
14:07.26
14:11.14
14:20.45
14:21.47
14:41.44
15:18.90
15:25.24
16:26.47
16:47.43
18:01.25
18:22.67

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:51.73

21
46
75
108
150
(193)
(237)

12:23.29
12:44.81
12:51.57
12:59.12
13:19.86
13:22.87
13:25.13
14:28.24
14:39.63
15:23.24
15:53.99
19:59.63

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:02.31

30

12:56.98

12:19.21

25:05.52

37:56.00

50:54.71
1:04:13.15
1:17:40.72
1:31:16.96
1:45:12.44
1:59:14.42
2:13:21.68
2:27:32.82
2:41:53.27
2:56:14.74
3:10:56.18
3:26:15.08
3:41:40.32
3:58:06.79
4:14:54.22
4:32:55.47
4:51:18.14

12:23.29
25:08.10
37:59.67
50:58.79
1.04:18.65
1:17:41.52
1:31:06.65
1:45:34.89
2:00:14.52
2:15:37.76
2:31:31.75
2:51:31.38

12:56.98

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:27.10
0:31.27
0:39.50
0:59.23
1:08.36
1:17.03
1:36.27
1:42.77
1:48.05
1:51.93
2:01.24
2:02.26
2:22.23
2:59.69
3:06.03
4:07.26
4:28.22
5:42.04
6:03.46

0:00.00
0:21.52
0:28.28
0:35.83
0:56.57
0:59.58
1:01.84
2:04.95
2:16.34
2:59.95
3:30.70
7:36.34

0:00.00
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Race Date

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):167

4888
4890
4879
4863
4876
4861
4885
4884
4877
4874
4891
4864
4869
4866
4873
4865
4875
4878
4889
4882
9668
4871
4883
4862
4868
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Noah Shafer
Lawson Swiger
Brennan Miller
Emerson Cowham
Eliott Loiseau

TJ Bowers

Elijah Rosenhagen
Riley Rodriguez
Brayden Mainwairing
Kohen Kiefer
Mason Westbrook
Skylar Foulks
Peyton Ham
Braden Fox

Ben Kelly

Casie Foulks
Noah Korosil
Elijah Marysz
Xander Snavely
Ronan Pratt
Braylin Poamowski
Hunter Jackson
Cash Reynolds
Malcolm Clark
Owyn Greiner

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places):193

4593
4590
4605
4598
4609
4610
4589
4594
4611
4608
4604
4595
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Trevor Hardesty
Keanen Erickson
Aaron Pennington
Tanner Mammolenti
Gabe Steif
Andrew Stutzman
Jake Ciliberti

Tae Jellison
Joseph Vaccaro
Daniel Sparks
Jumeng Oeung
Peyton Jerzak

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall

Grade Place
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31

34

35

37
(38)
(41)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

24

36

40

46

47
(49)
(50)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:02.31

61
95
130
167
(205)
(246)

12:58.71
13:00.34
13:02.58
13:12.94
13:13.75
13:18.99
13:37.48
13:44.47
13:52.43
14:17.40
14:24.97
14:45.70
14:46.49
14:58.11
15:02.37
15:07.40
15:21.49
15:24.17
15:36.18
15:48.49
15:57.24
16:47.63
16:55.74
17:22.24
19:51.25

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:13.39

24
60
100
146
193
(242)
(292)

12:39.31
13:05.73
13:18.44
13:29.99
13:33.48
13:51.21
13:56.89
14:09.49
14:10.32
14:16.40
14:19.84
14:37.00

25:55.69

38:56.03

51:58.61
1.05:11.55
1:18:25.30
1:31:44.29
1:45:21.77
1:59:06.24
2:12:58.67
2:27:16.07
2:41:41.04
2:56:26.74
3:11:13.23
3:26:11.34
3:41:13.71
3:56:21.11
4:11:42.60
4:27:06.77
4:42:42.95
4:58:31.44
5:14:28.68
5:31:16.31
5:48:12.05
6:05:34.29
6:25:25.54

12:39.31
25:45.04
39:03.48
52:33.47
1:06:06.95
1:19:58.16
1:33:55.05
1:48:04.54
2:02:14.86
2:16:31.26
2:30:51.10
2:45:28.10

Time
Back

0:01.73
0:03.36
0:05.60
0:15.96
0:16.77
0:22.01
0:40.50
0:47.49
0:55.45
1:20.42
1:27.99
1:48.72
1:49.51
2:01.13
2:05.39
2:10.42
2:24.51
2:27.19
2:39.20
2:51.51
3:00.26
3:50.65
3:58.76
4:25.26
6:54.27

0:00.00
0:26.42
0:39.13
0:50.68
0:54.17
1:11.90
1:17.58
1:30.18
1:31.01
1:37.09
1:40.53
1:57.69

10/05/2019 01:57:28



Race Date
October 05, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places):193

13 4614
14 4597
15 4596
16 4591
17 4587
18 4612
19 4588
20 4586
21 4613

Joshua Zumbrun
Alex Krall

Peter Katsaropoulos
Keegan Fall

Eli Chenier

Brodie Wilder

Ethan Chenier
Brody Campbell
Alex Wright

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places):275

4629 Brady Miller
4630 Cameron Moyer
4633 Bradyn Warp
4622 Casen Campbell
4625 Tristen Garton
4628 Noah Jefferies
4632 Nick Pickens

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - John Young
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4646 Bren Dickerson
2 4643 Tanner Banks

Team - northside
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4727 Matthew Grolich

Team - West Side
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4901 Killian Wildrick
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Grade

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's JV

Overall
Place
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More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

53
54
55
56
57

(58)

(59)

28
51

52

60
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Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Cumulative Time
Back

Cumulative
Place Time Time

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:13.39

14:45.90 3:00:14.00 2:06.59
15:40.64 3:15:54.64 3:01.33
15:41.85 3:31:36.49 3:02.54
15:48.98 3:47:25.47 3:09.67
16:03.27 4:03:28.74 3:23.96
17:26.72 4:20:55.46 4:47.41
17:28.49 4:38:23.95 4:49.18
17:41.14 4:56:05.09 5:01.83
19:32.23 5:15:37.32 6:52.92

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 16:32.41

53 15:46.55  15:46.55  0:00.00
107 16:14.44  32:00.99  0:27.89
162 16:38.99  48:39.98  0:52.44
218 16:44.58 1:05:24.56  0:58.03
275 17:17.49 1:22:42.05  1:30.94
(333) 18:03.25 1:40:4530  2:16.70
(392) 18:17.58 1:59:02.88  2:31.03
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
28 12:51.24  12:51.24  0:00.00
79 14:02.17  26:53.41  1:10.93
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
52 15:20.49  15:20.49  0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
60 19:35.28  19:35.28  0:00.00

10/05/2019 01:57:28



